i) Major Actuarial Assumptions

Particulars

Year ended March
31, 2022

Year ended March
31, 2021

Discount Rate (%) 6.50% 6.40%

Salary Escalation/ Inflation (%)  Non CRE: 8.25%,
CRE & J Grade:6%

 Non CRE: 8.25%,
CRE & J Grade:6%

Expected Return on Plan assets (%) 6.50% 6.40%

Mortality Table  Indian assured lives
Mortality (2006-08)

Ult.

 Indian assured lives
Mortality (2006-08)

Ult.

Medical cost inflation

Withdrawal (rate of employee turnover)  CRE and J Grade :
40%;

Non CRE :Less than
5years  25% and more

than 5 years 10%

 CRE and J Grade :
40%;

Non CRE :Less than
5years  25% and more

than 5 years 10%

Retirement Age  60 years  60 years
Estimate of amount of contribution in the immediate next year (Rs. in lakh) 567   472

 The estimates for future salary increases, considered in actuarial valuation, take into account inflation, seniority, promotion and other relevant factors.
 The expected return on plan assets is based on market expectation, at the beginning of the period, for returns over the entire life of the related obligation.

Sensitivity analysis

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount rate (1% movement)   (390)   441   (330)   375

Future salary growth (1% movement)   430   (388)   365   (329)

Others (Withdrawal rate 5% movement)   (343)   502   (305)   455

j) Provision for compensated absences

Non current Current Non current Current
Liability for compensated absences   1,137   310   1,078   267

Experience adjustments Defined benefit
obligation

Plan assets Surplus/
(deficit)

Experience
adjustments on plan

liabilities

Experience
adjustments on plan

assets

Funded

2021-22 5,826   5,730   (97)   (423)   73

2020-21 4,796   5,232   436   233   536

Unfunded

2021-22 -   -   -   -   -

2020-21 -   -   -   -   -

Note :

The actuarial valuation as at 31 March 2022 has been carried out on the basis of the membership data provided as at 28 February 2022.

March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

The following table shows a reconciliation from the opening balances to the closing balances for net defined benefit (asset) liability and its components

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other assumptions constant, would have affected the defined
benefit obligation by the amounts shown below.

March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021Particulars

Particulars

151

Tata Capital Financial Services Limited

Notes forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

34. Fair values of financial instruments

A. Valuation models

[…]

Notes forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
for the year ended March 31, 2022

(Rs. in lakh)

34. Fair values of financial instruments (Continued)

D.

As at
March 31, 2022

As at
March 31, 2021

Equity Shares - unquoted 4,461   3,689   Level 3 Valuation is based on
Net asset value method
which is based on the asset
and liabilities values as per
the Latest financial
statements of the investee
company

Earnings based on the
latest financial statements

The estimated fair value
would increase

(decrease) if the annual
earnings growth were

higher (lower)

2,519   1,000   Level 3 Valuation is based on the
transaction price at
inception (including
interest accrued) due to
illiquid nature of
Investment and the
immaterial option value.

Transaction price at
inception

 Higher/(lower) the
transaction price

higher/(lower) the fair
value of loans

Loans - FVTOCI -   4,649   Level 3 Discounted contractual
cash flows.

Discounting rate : NA
(previous year : 10%) and

future cash flows.

 Higher the discounting
rate lower the fair value

of loans

6,980   9,338

E. Sensitivity disclosure for level 3 fair value measurements:

Favourable Unfavourable Favourable Unfavourable
Equity Shares Forecasted earnings 1% 45   (45)   37   (37)

Transaction price 1% 25   (25)   10   (10)

Loans Discounting rate 1% -   -   48   (47)

Total 70   (70)   95   (94)

Compulsorily Convertible
Debenture

Impact of change in rates on Total Comprehensive Income
Sensitivity As at

March 31, 2022
As at

March 31, 2021
Particulars Unobservable input

The following table summarises valuation techniques used to determine fair value, fair value measurements using significant unobservable inputs
( level 3) and valuation inputs and relationship to fair value

Significant
unobservable input(s)

Relationship of
unobservable inputs

to fair value

Financial instruments Fair value as at Fair value hierarchy Valuation technique(s)
and key input(s)

Compulsorily Convertible Debenture

Certain equity investments are carried at Nil value on account of low trading. Fair value of the unquoted equity investment received upon settlement of loan has been